

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Dam Maintenance and Concrete Spillway Repairs, Lake Louise and Fate Dam, Hand and Lyman Counties, GFP Project No. Loui24Wa, Fate24Wa

Bid Opening Date: September 28, 2023, 3:00 PM CT

Lake Louise: Loui24Wa				Complete Concrete, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Street Construction		Sharpe Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$21,462.00	\$21,462.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1.01	Spall Repair	SF	230	\$130.00	\$29,900.00	\$280.00	\$64,400.00	\$42.50	\$9,775.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00
1.02	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	350	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
1.03	Misc. Shaping/Grading	SY	322	\$39.00	\$12,558.00	\$20.00	\$6,440.00	\$12.00	\$3,864.00	\$10.00	\$3,220.00
1.04	Class B Riprap: F&I	TON	278	\$130.00	\$36,140.00	\$70.00	\$19,460.00	\$102.50	\$28,495.00	\$65.00	\$18,070.00
1.05	Type B Drainage Fabric: F&I	SY	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$675.00
1.06	Ordinary Shaping/Grading	SY	704	\$19.00	\$13,376.00	\$20.00	\$14,080.00	\$5.00	\$3,520.00	\$5.50	\$3,872.00
1.07	Gravel Surfacing: F&I	TON	92	\$156.00	\$14,352.00	\$60.00	\$5,520.00	\$67.00	\$6,164.00	\$45.00	\$4,140.00
1.08	Unclassified Excavation	CY	227	\$41.00	\$9,307.00	\$20.00	\$4,540.00	\$16.00	\$3,632.00	\$25.00	\$5,675.00
1.09	Clear/Grub/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$29,261.00	\$29,261.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1.10	Temp Site Access: I&R	LS	1	\$6,444.00	\$6,444.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1.11	Dewater/Temp Cofferdam: I&R	LS	1	\$17,820.00	\$17,820.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1.12	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	136	\$26.50	\$3,604.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$680.00
1.13	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$2,468.00	\$2,468.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BID Loui24Wa				\$207,692.00		\$390,275.00		\$97,660.00		\$146,832.00	

Fate Dam: Fate24Wa				Complete Concrete, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Street Construction		Sharpe Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,818.00	\$6,818.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2.01	Spall Repair	SF	25	\$208.00	\$5,200.00	\$410.00	\$10,250.00	\$49.50	\$1,237.50	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
2.02	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	450	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$29.50	\$13,275.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
2.03	Clear/Grub/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$18,775.00	\$18,775.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.04	Dewater/Temp Cofferdam: I&R	LS	1	\$16,508.00	\$16,508.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2.05	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	136	\$26.50	\$3,604.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$680.00
2.06	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$2,468.00	\$2,468.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BID Fate24Wa				\$64,623.00		\$195,360.00		\$46,172.50		\$61,680.00	

TOTAL COMBINED BID	\$272,315.00	\$585,635.00	\$143,832.50	\$208,512.00
---------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------